Liabilities

Borrowings from central bank - (500,000) - - - (500,000)

Due to banks and other financial institutions (13,718,989) (670,000) - - - (14,388,989)

Placements with banks and other financial
institutions (1,830,519) (72,349) - - - (1,902,868)

Derivative financial liabilities - - - - (17,674) (17,674)

Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements (18,522,121) (47,412) - - - (18,569,533)

Due to customers (215,896,588) (79,738,266) (79,489,042) (723) - (375,124,619)

Debt securities issued (1,975,837) (5,979,321) - - - (7,955,158)

Other liabilities - - - - (11,444,208) (11,444,208)

Total liabilities (251,944,054) (87,007,348) (79,489,042) (723) (11,461,882) (429,903,049)

Total interest sensitivity gap (87,876,175) 135,921,621 (36,269,842) 19,047,724 5,874,564 36,697,892

The table below illustrates the impact of coming year net interest income of the Group at 31 December 2015 and 2014 by the parallel

shift of 100 basis point of interest rate structure of interest bearing assets and liabilities.

Item

Group

Year ended 31 December 2015 Year ended 31 December 2014

Net interest
income

Other
comprehensive

income

Net interest
income

Other
comprehensive

income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves 985,076 (836,386) 844,913 512,416

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves (985,076) 977,097 (844,913) (576,957)

Item

Bank

Year ended 31 December 2015 Year ended 31 December 2014

Net interest
income

Other
comprehensive

income

Net interest
income

Other
comprehensive

income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves 894,209 (826,732) 830,101 (510,627)

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves (894,209) 967,270 (830,101) 575,115

76 Shanghai Rural Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.

In performing the above analysis, the Group has made following assumptions:

● There are no significant changes in business operations after balance sheet date;

● The impacts on different assets and liabilities are same;

● All interest re-priced assets and liabilities are re-priced in the middle of each specified time period;

● Customers' responses to interest rate movement are not considered ;

● Impact from interest rate movement on market prices of assets and liabilities are not considered;

● Impact from interest rate movement on off-balance sheet items are not considered; and